
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

QUEST NETTECH CORPORATION, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

APPLE INC., 

Defendant.

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§

C.A. No. 2:19-cv-118-JRG 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

JOINT MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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Plaintiff Quest Nettech Corp. (“Nettech”) and Defendant Apple Inc. (“Apple”), jointly and 

respectfully request the Court to extend the time within which the parties are required to submit a 

proposed protective order and show the Court as follows: Pursuant to this Court’s Sample Docket 

Control Order, the deadline to file a Protective Order is July 22, 2019.  The parties are working to 

finalize a filing for the protective order, and respectfully request that this deadline be extended two 

weeks up to and including August 5, 2019.  This request is supported by good cause because the 

parties have been, and wish to continue discussing each side’s proposals with respect to the 

proposed order, with the hope of resolving disputes and narrowing the issues that may need to be 

presented to the Court. 

Dated:  July 18, 2019 Respectfully Submitted 

/s/ Peter Lambrianakos
Alfred R. Fabricant 
NY Bar No. 2219392 
Email: afabricant@brownrudnick.com 
Peter Lambrianakos 
NY Bar No. 2894392 
Email: plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com 
Vincent J. Rubino, III 
NY Bar No. 4557435 
Email: vrubino@brownrudnick.com 
BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
7 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
Telephone: (212) 209-4800 
Facsimile: (212) 209-4801 

Justin Kurt Truelove 
Texas Bar No. 24013653 
Email: kurt@truelovelawfirm.com 
TRUELOVE LAW FIRM, PLLC 
100 West Houston 
Marshall, Texas 75670 
Telephone: (903) 938-8321 
Facsimile: (903) 215-8510 

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF QUEST 
NETTECH CORPORATION 

/s/ Travis Jensen
Claudia Wilson Frost – LEAD COUNSEL 
State Bar No. 21671300 
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 
609 Main, 40th Floor 
Houston, TX 77002 
Telephone: 713.658.6400 
Facsimile: 713.658.6401 
cfrost@orrick.com 

Travis Jensen 
CA Bar No. 259925 
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 
1000 Marsh Road 
Menlo Park, CA 94025 
Telephone: 650.614.7400 
Facsimile: 650.614.7401 
tjensen@orrick.com 

Tyler S. Miller 
NY State Bar No. 5122262 
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 
51 West 52nd Street 
New York, NY 10019 
Telephone: 212.506.5338 
Facsimile: 212.506.5151 
tmiller@orrick.com 
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Melissa Richards Smith
State Bar No. 24001351 
GILLAM&SMITH, LLP 
303 South Washington Ave. 
Marshall, TX 75670 
Tel: (903) 934-8450 
Fax: (903) 934-9257 
melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT APPLE 
INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that on July 18, 2019, all counsel of record who are deemed to 

have consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document through the 

Court’s CM/ECF system under Local Rule CV-5(a)(3).  Any other counsel of record will be served 

by a facsimile transmission or first-class mail. 

/s/ Claudia Wilson Frost
Claudia Wilson Frost 
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